## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED REVISIONS TO JESSAMINE-	)
SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT'S RULES	) CASE NO. 2011-00198
REGARDING THE PROVISION OF SEWER	)
SERVICE	)

## ORDER

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District ("Jessamine-South Elkhorn") having moved for an informal conference in this matter and the Commission finding that the motion should be granted, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. Jessamine-South Elkhorn's Motion for Informal Conference is granted.
- 2. An informal conference shall be held in this matter on August 22, 2011 at 3:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.

By the Commission

ENTERED PO AUG 2 2 2011 ENTUCKY PUBLIC

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Diana Clark
Office Manager
Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District (Sewer
P. O. Box 731
Nicholasville, KY 40340-0731

Bruce E Smith 201 South Main Street Nicholasville, KENTUCKY 40356